
 

Elected Officials 
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U.S. Senate & House Representatives: 

9th Representative Andrew Clyde (Republican)  
210 Washington Street NW, Suite 202  
Gainesville, GA 30501 
470-768-6520 
https://clyde.house.gov/contact  
 
10th Congressional District: Representative Mike Collins (Republican)  
100 Court Street 
Monroe, GA 30655 
770-207-1776 
https://collins.house.gov/contact  
 
4th Congressman Hank Johnson (Democrat) 
5240 Snapfinger Park Drive, Suite 140  
Decatur, GA 30035  
770-987-2291 
https://hankjohnson.house.gov/address_authentication?form=/contact  
 
7th Congressional District Representative Rich McCormick (Republican) 
115 W Court House Square 
Cumming, GA 30040 
770-232-3005 
https://mccormick.house.gov/address_authentication?form=/contact  
 



 

13th Congressional District Representative David Scott (Democrat)  
5 Gresham Landing, Ste A 

Stockbridge, GA, 30281 
770-210-5073 
https://davidscott.house.gov/contact/  
 
U.S. Senator Jon Ossoff  
271 17th Street NW, Suite 1510  
Atlanta, GA 30363  
470-786-7800 
https://www.ossoff.senate.gov/contact-us/message/  
 
U.S. Senator Reverend Raphael Warnock  
100 Alabama Street SW 
Atlanta, GA 30303  
770-694-7828 
https://www.warnock.senate.gov/contact/contact-form/  
 

Georgia State Senate: 

Senator Tonya Anderson       District 43 

P.O. Box 1026  
Lithonia, GA 30058  

404-463-2598 

tonya.anderson@senate.ga.gov 
 
Senator Bill Cowsert        District 46 

P.O. Box 512 

Athens, GA 30603  

706-543-7700 

bill.cowsert@senate.ga.gov 



 

 

Senator Clint Dixon        District 45 

P.O. Box 802 

Buford, GA 30515  

404-656-6446 

clint.dixon@senate.ga.gov 
 
Senator Sally Harrell        District 40 

P.O. Box 941365 

Atlanta, GA 31141  

404-463-2260 

sally.harrell@senate.ga.gov 
 

Senator Nabilah Islam Parkes      District 7 

3870 Peachtree Industrial Blvd. S-340 #247 

Duluth, GA 30096 

404-463-5263 

nabilah.islam@senate.ga.gov 
 

Senator Nikki Merritt        District 9 

1911 Grayson Highway, Suite 8367 

Grayson, GA 30017  

404-463-1310 

nikki.merritt@senate.ga.gov 
 
Senator Sheikh Rahman       District 5 

779 Simon Way 

Lawrenceville, GA 30045 

404-463-5261 
sheikh.rahman@senate.ga.gov 
 

 



 

Senator Shawn Still        District 48 

2850 Simpson Circle 

Norcross, GA 30071  

404-656-7127 

shawn.still@senate.ga.gov 
 

Georgia House of Representatives: 

Representative Segun Adeyina      District 110 

P.O. Box 1222 

Grayson, GA 30017 

404-656-6372 
segun.adeyina@house.ga.gov 
 
Representative Muhammad Akbar Ali     District 106 
2483 Heritage Village, Ste 16166 

Snellville, GA 30078 

470-440-1795 
 

Representative Arlene Beckles       District 96 

P.O. Box 477 

Norcross, GA 30091 
404-656-0109 
arlene.beckles@house.ga.gov 
 

Representative Karen Bennett      District 94 

6909 Springbank Way 

Stone Mountain, GA 30087  

404-656-0202 
karen.bennett@house.ga.gov 
 



 

Representative David Clark       District 100 

420 South Hill Street 
Buford, GA 30518  

404-656-0188 
david.clark@house.ga.gov 
 

Representative Jasmine Clark      District 108 

P.O. Box 1922 

Lilburn, GA 30048   

404-656-0287 
jasmine.clark@house.ga.gov 
 

Representative Doreen Carter       District 93 

PO Box 2186 

Lithonia, GA 30058 
404-656-0220 
doreen.carter@house.ga.gov 
 
Representative Sandy Donatucci      District 105 
P.O. Box 89 

Buford, GA 30515 
404-656-0177 
sandy.donatucci@house.ga.gov 
 

Representative Chuck Efstration      District 104 

P.O. Box 1656  

Dacula, GA 30019 

404-656-5052 

chuck.efstration@house.ga.gov 
 

 



 

Representative Scott Hilton       District 48 

5425 Peachtree Parkway 

Peachtree Corners, GA 30092  

404-656-0188 

scott.hilton@house.ga.gov  
 
Representative Soo Hong       District 103 

109 State Capitol  
Atlanta, GA 30334   

404-651-7737 

soo.hong@house.ga.gov  
 

Representative Dar'Shun Kendrick      District 95 

P.O. Box 630 

Lithonia, GA 30058  

404-656-0126 

darshun.kendrick@house.ga.gov 
 

Representative Marvin Lim       District 98 

P.O. Box 931886 

Norcross, GA 30093 

404-656-0314 

marvin.lim@house.ga.gov 
 

Representative Dewey McClain      District 109 

P.O. Box 1621  
Lilburn, GA 30048 

404-525-3559 

dewey.mcclain@house.ga.gov 
 

 



 

Representative Derrick McCollum      District 30 

401-D Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg. 
Atlanta, GA 30334 

404-656-0152 

derrick.mccollum@house.ga.gov 
 

Representative Billy Mitchell       District 88 

P.O. Box 88 

Stone Mountain, GA 30086 

404-656-0298 

billy.mitchell@house.ga.gov 
 

Representative Gabe Okoye       District 102 

121 E. Crogan Street, #1715 

Lawrenceville, GA 30046  
404-656-0220 

gabe.okoye@house.ga.gov 
 

Representative Sam Park       District 107 

4850 Sugarloaf Pkwy, Ste. 209-188 

Lawrenceville, GA 30044 

404-656-5059 

sam.park@house.ga.gov 
 

Representative Matt Reeves       District 99 

1960 Satellite Blvd. Suite 4000 

Duluth, GA 30097  

404-656-0152 

matt.reeves@house.ga.gov 
 

 



 

Representative Ruwa Romman      District 97 

3870 Peachtree Industrial Blvd S-340 #129 

Duluth, GA 30096 

404-656-0220 

ruwa.romman@house.ga.gov 
 

Representative Bruce Williamson      District 112 
PO Box 430 
Monroe, GA 30655 
770-267-2566 
bruce.williamson@house.ga.gov 
 

Gwinnett County Commissioners: 
Chairwoman Nicole Hendrickson  

75 Langley Drive 

Lawrenceville, GA 30046 

770-822-7010 

nicole.hendrickson@gwinnettcounty.com 
 
Commissioner Kirkland Carden      District 1 
75 Langley Drive 

Lawrenceville, GA 30046 

770-822-7001 
kirkland.carden@gwinnettcounty.com 
 

Commissioner Ben Ku        District 2 
75 Langley Drive 

Lawrenceville, GA 30046 

770-822-7002 

ben.ku@gwinnettcounty.com 



 

 

Commissioner Jasper Watkins III       District 3 

75 Langley Drive 

Lawrenceville, GA 30046 

770-822-7003 

jasper.watkins@gwinnettcounty.com 
 

Commissioner Matthew Holtkamp      District 4 

75 Langley Drive 

Lawrenceville, GA 30046 

770-822-7004 

matthew.holtkamp@gwinnettcounty.com 

 

Gwinnett Board of Education: 
Dr. Adrienne Simmons, Chair       District IV 

437 Old Peachtree Rd. NW  

Suwanee, GA 30024 

470-248-2513 

adrienne.simmons@gcpsk12.org  
 
Dr. Tarece Johnson-Morgan, Vice Chair     District V 

437 Old Peachtree Rd. NW  

Suwanee, GA 30024 

678-521-4548 

tarece.johnson@gcpsk12.org  
 
Rachel Stone         District I 
437 Old Peachtree Rd. NW 

Suwanee, GA 30024 

770-316-8341 
rachel.r.stone@gcpsk12.org  



 

Steven Knudsen         District II 
437 Old Peachtree Rd. NW 

Suwanee, GA 30024 

404-635-6334 

steven.b.knudsen@gcpsk12.org  
 
Steve Gasper         District III 
437 Old Peachtree Rd. NW  

Suwanee, GA 30024 

770-694-4561 
steve.gasper@gcpsk12.org 
 

Gwinnett Mayors: 
Mayor Rick Roquemore, City of Auburn 
1369 Fourth Avenue 
P.O. Box 1059 
Auburn, GA 30011 
770-963-4002 
mayor@cityofauburn-ga.org 
 
Mayor Lois Salter, City of Berkeley Lake 
4040 Berkeley Lake Road 
Duluth, GA 30096 
770-368-9484 
mayor@berkeleylake.com 
 
Mayor Kurt Ward, City of Braselton 
4982 Highway 53 
P.O. Box 306 
Braselton, GA 30517 



 

706-654-5720 
mayorcouncil@braselton.net 
 
Commission Chairman Phillip Beard, City of Buford 
2300 Buford Highway 
Buford, GA 30518 
770-945-6761 
pbeard@cityofbuford.com 
 

Mayor Trey King, City of Dacula 

442 Harbins Road 

P.O. Box 400 

Dacula, GA 30019 

770-963-7451 
trey.king@daculaga.gov 
 
Mayor Greg Whitlock, City of Duluth  
3167 Main Street 
Duluth, GA 30096 
770-476-3434 
gwhitlock@duluthga.net 
 
Mayor Allison Wilkerson, City of Grayson 
475 Grayson Parkway 
Grayson, GA 30017 
770-963-8017 
awilkerson@cityofgrayson.org  
 

 
 
 



 

Mayor David Still, City of Lawrenceville 

70 S Clayton Street 
P.O. Box 2200 

Lawrenceville, GA 30046 

678-407-6576 

david.still@lawrencevillega.org 
 
Mayor Johnny Crist, City of Lilburn 
340 Main Street 
Lilburn, GA 30047 
770-921-2210 
jcrist@cityoflilburn.com 
 
Mayor Skip Baliles, City of Loganville 
4303 Lawrenceville Road 
P.O. Box 39 
Loganville, GA 30052 
470-718-1743 
sbaliles@loganville-ga.gov 
 
Mayor Craig Newton, City of Norcross  
65 Lawrenceville Street 
Norcross, GA 30071 
678-421-2065 
cnewton@norcrossga.net 
 
Mayor Mike Mason, City of Peachtree Corners 
310 Technology Parkway 
Peachtree Corners, GA 30092 
678-691-1200 
mmason@peachtreecornersga.gov 



 

 
Mayor Barbara Bender, City of Snellville 
2342 Oak Road 
Snellville, GA 30078 
770-235-9006 
bbender@snellville.org 
 
Mayor Brandon Hembree, City of Sugar Hill 
5039 West Broad Street 
Sugar Hill, GA 30518 
770-945-6716 
brandonhembree@cityofsugarhill.com 
 
Mayor Jimmy Burnette, City of Suwanee  
330 Town Center Avenue 
Suwanee, GA 30024  
770-945-8996 
mjburnette@suwanee.com 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 


